Express Mail Label No. EV147809924

\_-1

RE

05-01-2003

102436346

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

T

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 514802001900

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Takeshi HARAGUCHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: ADVANTEST CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku City and Country: Tokyo 179-0071, JAPAN			
■ Individual(s) □ Association				
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No				
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other:</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>				
xecution Date: April 7, 2003				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: April 7, 2003			
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
* Additional numbers attached? *□ Yes 🗷 No	*			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
David L. Fehrman Morrison & Foerster LLP	□ Enclosed			
555 West Fifth Street Suite 3500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing			
Los Angeles, California 90013-1024	Attorney Docket 514802001900 (see attached Fee Transmittal sheet)			
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>			
e Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</b> .			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Name: David L. Fehrman Registration No: (28,600)  April 23, 2003  Date				
Total number of pages comprising co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 2			
03 DBYRNE 00000165 031952 10422304				
021 40.00 CH				
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:			
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments				
	n, D.C. 20231			

## **ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

Client Ref. JP Atty. Ref. 51480-20019.00

AD-0227PCTUS

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

1-32-	NTEST CORPORATION -1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Toky esentative: MARUYAMA Toshio	yo, 179-0071 Japan
i		
		interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the united States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the united States, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, kn
	cations including any and all divisions, co	
en and all applic	eations including any and all divisions, co	ntinuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, k
on and all applic	eations including any and all divisions, co	ARATUS AND ELECTRON BEAM DEFLECTION APPARATUS

Α the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deerned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) its (their) US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS サイン	DATE SIGNED 日付
1): Name:	Takeshi HARAGUCHI	April . 67. 2003
2):		
Name:		
3):		
Name:		
4):		100 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1
Name:		
5):		
Name:		
6):		
Name:		
7):		
Name:		
8):		
Name:		
9):		
Name:		

RECORDED: 04/23/2003

**PATENT** REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0924